SGC AGENDA

Northwestern Middle School

4/21/2023 | 7:45 am | Location Northwestern Middle School — Media Center

SGC Website: https://www.fultonschools.org/sgc

SGC Members

Mr. Joel Peterson, Principal | Ms. Caitlin Zygmont, Community Member | Ms. Beth Biviano, Parent | Ms. Rebecca Yun, Teacher | Ms. Candice Selby,

Parent | Ms. Catie Simpson, Appointed Staff | Ms. Kimberley Reed, Teacher | Ms. Ashley Carson, Appointed Staff | Ms. Victoria Tucker, Community
Member | Mr. John Assadzadeh, Parent

Time

7:45am
7:47am
7:49am
7:51am

7:55am

8:05am
8:10am
8:20 am

8:25 am

ltem

Action Item: Call to Order

Action Item: Approve Agenda

Action Item: Approve February Meeting Minutes
Public Comment

Discussion Items:

e Green Up Debrief
e  Milestones Dates
e New SGC Members

Owner

Mr. Assadzadeh
Mr. Assadzadeh
Mr. Assadzadeh
Mr. Assadzadeh

Mr. Peterson

Discussion Item: SGC Self-Assessment & Principal Feedback Survey Mr. Assadzadeh

Informational Item: Principal’s Update
Discussion Item: Set Next Meeting Agenda

Action Item: Meeting Adjournment

Mr. Peterson

Mr. Assadzadeh

Mr. Assadzadeh

Notes from the Governance and Flexibility Team

Council Staffing

In preparation for next school year, councils should nominate a community member (brought forth by the principal and
approved by a majority council vote) and appoint a staff member (directly appointed by the principal without requiring a
council vote). Terms for these positions will begin on July 1, 2023 and conclude on June 30, 2025. Council staffing (with
the exception of high school students) should be completed no later than June 30, 2023. Councils should use the Council
Information Form to submit member information to the Governance & Flexibility team so that we can update our

member database and ensure all council members have completed New Member Onboarding.
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