

SGC AGENDA

Northwestern Middle School

4/21/2023 | 7:45 am | *Location* Northwestern Middle School – Media Center SGC Website: https://www.fultonschools.org/sgc

SGC Members

Mr. Joel Peterson, Principal | Ms. Caitlin Zygmont, Community Member | Ms. Beth Biviano, Parent | Ms. Rebecca Yun, Teacher | Ms. Candice Selby, Parent | Ms. Catie Simpson, Appointed Staff | Ms. Kimberley Reed, Teacher | Ms. Ashley Carson, Appointed Staff | Ms. Victoria Tucker, Community Member | Mr. John Assadzadeh, Parent

Time	Item	Owner
7:45am	Action Item: Call to Order	Mr. Assadzadeh
7:47am	Action Item: Approve Agenda	Mr. Assadzadeh
7:49am	Action Item: Approve February Meeting Minutes	Mr. Assadzadeh
7:51am	Public Comment	Mr. Assadzadeh
7:55am	Discussion Items: Green Up Debrief Milestones Dates New SGC Members	Mr. Peterson
8:05am	Discussion Item: SGC Self-Assessment & Principal Feedback Survey	Mr. Assadzadeh
8:10am	Informational Item: Principal's Update	Mr. Peterson
8:20 am	Discussion Item: Set Next Meeting Agenda	Mr. Assadzadeh
8:25 am	Action Item: Meeting Adjournment	Mr. Assadzadeh

Notes from the Governance and Flexibility Team

Council Staffing

In preparation for next school year, councils should <u>nominate a community member</u> (brought forth by the principal and approved by a majority council vote) and <u>appoint a staff member</u> (directly appointed by the principal without requiring a council vote). Terms for these positions will begin on July 1, 2023 and conclude on June 30, 2025. Council staffing (with the exception of high school students) should be completed no later than *June 30, 2023*. Councils should use the <u>Council Information Form</u> to submit member information to the Governance & Flexibility team so that we can update our member database and ensure all council members have completed New Member Onboarding.